







Joint Meeting of the Board of Directors of Central Rivers Area Education Agency, Hawkeye Community College, Iowa Valley Community College District, and North Iowa Area Community College

> Wednesday, April 2, 2025 - 4:30 p.m. Hosted by Central Rivers AEA via Zoom https://centralriversaea.zoom.us/j/95011783007 Meeting ID: 950 1178 3007 One tap mobile+13052241968,,95011783007# US

- 1. Welcome Stan Rheingans, Central Rivers AEA Chief Administrator
- 2. Board Member Introductions
 - Stan Rheingans, Central Rivers AEA Chief Administrator
 - o Dr. Todd Holcomb, Hawkeye Community College President
 - o Dr. Anne Howsare Boyens, Iowa Valley Community College District President
 - o Joel Pedersen, North Iowa Area Community College President
- 3. 2025 Updates
 - Central Rivers AEA
 - Hawkeye Community College
 - o Iowa Valley Community College District
 - North Iowa Area Community College
- 4. Adjournment Stan Rheingans, Chief Administrator